PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7179212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK SALVADOR	01/30/2019
IAN D. WILSON	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPIROC CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	s: 1025 TRISTAR DR	
City:	City: MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5T 1W5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17311500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: JAKaminski.team@Venable.com, PTOMail@Venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 600 MASSACHUSETTS AVE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104823.541335	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRI A. KAMINSKI
SIGNATURE: /Jeffri A. Kaminski/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=541335_F_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=541335_F_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

507132371 PATENT REEL: 059168 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I/we hereby declare that I/we have assigned to

Epiroc Canada Inc., 1025 Tristar Drive, Mississauga, Ontario LST 1W5, Canada Name and address of assignce

My/our entire right to obtain patents on an invention made by me Patrick Salvador relating to

Ref. no. S18001 Fast Drop Inner Tube Head Assembly and System, PCT/CA2018/051564

The assignment of the above mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of all patent rights and similar rights in all countries, as well as the right to use the related convention priority.

The assignment includes all rights to damages as a result of infringements of the rights that may have accurred before the effective date of assignment.

Compensation for the assignment is agreed separately.

On request, I/we undertake free of charge to sign all documents which may be required to assert the rights hereby transferred, and also to assist in technical questions. If I should be prevented from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a power of attorney for the assignee to sign these documents on my behalf or in the event of my death on behalf of the estate of the deceased.

Place and date	Place and date
Signature of Assigner Patrick Salvador	Signature of Assignor
Clarification of the signature	Clarification of the signature
5585 Highway 63 North Bay, Ontario, PIB 8G4 Canada Address of Assigner	
Canada Citizenship of Assignor	Address of Assignor
The above signature witnessed by:	Citizenship of Assignor The above signature witnessed by:
Witnessed by	Witnessed by
Clarification of the signature	Clarification of the signature
ZAVAOZII. OVIII INT	***************************************
Address of witness	Address of witness

PATENT REEL: 059168 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I/we hereby declare that I/we have assigned to

Epiroc Canada Inc., 1025 Tristar Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1W5, Canada Name and address of assignee

My/our entire right to obtain patents on an invention made by me Patrick Salvador relating to

Ref. no. S18001 Fast Drop Inner Tube Head Assembly and System, PCT/CA2018/051564

The assignment of the above mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of all patent rights and similar rights in all countries, as well as the right to use the related convention priority.

The assignment includes all rights to damages as a result of infringements of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of assignment.

Compensation for the assignment is agreed separately.

On request, I/we undertake free of charge to sign all documents which may be required to assert the rights hereby transferred, and also to assist in technical questions. If I should be prevented from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a power of attorney for the assignee to sign these documents on my behalf or in the event of my death on behalf of the estate of the deceased.

Wildelieus, M.S. 2020/01/27
Signature of Assignor
Ian Douglas Wilson Clarification of the signature
878 Sherburn Street Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R3G 21.4 Address of Assignor
Canada Citizenship of Assignor
The above signature witnessed by:
Winessed by Yeurn Norberg Clarification of the signature
Box 285, woodlands Manitaba 200340
Address of witness

	Place and date
	Signature of Assignor
	Clarification of the signature
	Address of Assignor
	Chizenship of Assignor
•	The above signature witnessed by:
	Witnessed by
	Clarification of the signature
	Access 1,
	\$
	Address of whomas

PATENT REEL: 059168 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 02/16/2022